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ALLERGEN FREE
FOR EMPTY HARD BOVINE HIDE GELATIN CAPSULES

This document certifies that the empty hard gelatin capsules manufactured by C.I.
FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. are produced using the ingredients of bovine hide gelatin and

water.

In the production process there are not raw materials, including additives, used that are
listed as substances or products causing allergies or intolerances in Regulation (EU) No.
1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011. Nor does
the product contain sulphur dioxide or sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg.

All sizes of gelatin capsules are free of the following allergens and their derivatives:

e Wheat
e Pollen
e Starch

e Peanuts or peanut products (butter, oil, flour)

e Tree nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts,
pistachios or walnuts).

o Plant derivates, including nuts and seeds (except for highly purified cellulose).
e Eggs or eggs products (whites, yolks, meringue, mayonnaise, etc.)
e Sugar including Glucose and Fructose

e Fish (cod, flounder, salmon, trout, tuna, etc.)

e Shelifish (crustaceans and mollusks)

e Celery (root, leaves, stem, not seeds)

e Dairy or dairy derivatives

e Sesame seeds

e Mustard seeds

e Honey and bee products

o Barley or barley derivatives

e Com or corn derivatives

e Lupin

e Gluten

e Cereals that contain gluten included, but not limited:
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- Corn or comn derivatives

- Oatmeal or oatmeal derivatives

- Rice or rice derivatives

- Rye or rye derivatives

- Spelt or spelt derivatives

- Wheat or wheat derivatives, including triticale

e Soybeans or soy products (soy derived vegetable protein, tofu, etc.)
e Preservatives and antioxidants

e Umbelliferae (carrot or parsley family)

e Flavors / enhancers

e Nitrites / nitrates.

Our capsules are certified as Kosher and Halal; and the raw materials used to produce them
meet all the requirements of current United States Pharmacopoeia (USP).

The above specifications apply to all gelatin capsules manufactured by C.I
FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S., except otherwise stipulated.

Issued: January 1%, 2022

Name/Position: Leonardo De la Hoz P. / Quality Assurance Manager

Signature:

Certificate code: G001-07
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS FOR EMPTY GELATIN CAPSULES

BODY: NATURAL 1-0

Loss on drying ‘ (%) usp ; 13.0-16.0 14.1
Average Capsule Weight . (mg) Internal ; 153.0-173.0 166.8
Disintegration (%) UspP N.M.T. 15 Min ‘ MEETS

15y .

Total viable aerobic count: bacteria USP N.M.T. 1000 cfu/g 40
Total Combined Yeast and Molds Count UspP : N.Mf.T. 100 cfu/g : <10
criciacol | use | sweewsitg | Aweewe
samorels | us | sveencertog | Avsence |
Sephyjiococous Avess | Usp | esencelts | Avsewce |

Tl Do WSS TR e s D B | e - —
Pseudomona Aeruginosa X USP : Absence / 1g Absence ;
torage conditions: Temperature 15°C-25°C Relative Humidity 35%-65% N.M.T.: No more than

NOTE:

The VISUAL QUALITY is superior to the established figures in the sampling plans of the ANSI/ASQ Z1.4-2013 - "Procedure of
Sampling to inspect for attributes", using simple sampling with leve! of General Inspection il and acceptable level of quality (AQL) of
0,010 for Critical defects, 0,040 for Major defects and 0,250 for Minor defects.

They also fulfill the specifications established in the Technical Information Manual in force.

Empty hard gelatin capsules manufactured by C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. for Capsuiine® fulfill all the requirements established
by the Kosher and Halal Standards.

u‘\d%h DATE: 2022-02-16

Quality A%sbrance Department

Code: DCC-336B (Current April 22" 2021)
Edition 1
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CERTIFICATE FOR COLOR AND FLAVOR CAPSULES FORMULATION

EMPTY HARD GELATIN CAPSULES

COLOR: NATURAL CODE: 1-0 COLOR: NATURAL CODE: 1-0
|
DYE, PIGMENT OR FLAVOR % DYE, PIGMENT OR FLAVOR %

|

|

I I

|

‘ | |

| 1 |

"PRESERVATIVE FREE"

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that all empty capsules manufactured by C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. are made from type B Pharmaceutical gelatin.

All gelatin used in the manufacture of C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. capsules meets specifications as described in the current United States
Pharmacopeia.

Al colour and ingredients used in C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. capsules are officially approved, for use as dye in Foods, Drugs and Cosmetics and/or
Drugs and Cosmetics, in the country of destination.

The flavor used in the formulation of the gelatin solution are classified as food grade.

All capsules manufactured by C.I. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S. conform to all Canadian, U.S.A. and European Food Drug and Cosmetic regulations.

The above applies to all capsules having the same colors, size and code numbers, unless otherwise stipulated.

w\ 1 ‘ C DATE: 2022-02-16

Qual lt} Assurance Department

Code: DCC-337B (Current April 22% 2021)
Edition 1
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Certificado Halal

Siempre Saludable!
Sello de Calidad Halal / Seal of Halal Quality

El Instituto Halal Iberoamericano con NIT 901.185.912 - 4,
confiere el presente Certificado Halal a:

C.l. FARMACAPSULAS S.A.S
NIT. 890.105.927-3

Productos: Produccion de capsulas duras de gelatina vacias, teniendo en cuenta el
cumplimiento de los siguientes ingredientes: Gelatina Tipo B Grado farmacéutico, Lauril
Sutfato de Sodio, Colorantes FD & C o D & C y Didxido de Titanio.

Chia, Cundinamarca, Colombia, Sur América
08 de jullo del 2021, 27 Du al-Qa’da 1442H
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OCHOA OCHOA JULIAN ARTURD ZAPATA F.
(Asiah) {Ali Reza Al Kulumbi)
Directora IH! Imam-Haijj Division Asuntos Religiosos, iHI

] tengan. Este cartificado debe tener nimero consecutivo, fecha de expedicidn, fecha de vencimisnto y codigo de validacion - Instituto Halal Ibercamericana © 2018

CERTIFICADO HALLAL g i
No. RUH-IHI-CP-004-12 PR e

Este certificado tiene validez hasta 07 de julio de 2022
This certificate is valid until July 07, 2022
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For more information about
Ko Kosher Service
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www.kokosher.com
email; infoiakokosher.org,
Phone # 800-626-1100
Postal Mailing;
1504 Von Steuben Drive
West Chester PA 19360
USA
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